Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						Atto	orney Docket No. 145438
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Mika KOLJONEN Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	Α.	BURN I	address of receiving party: BOOSTER OY TE 25, FIN-37500 AALA, FINDLAND
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additions	l name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 【☑ No
	⊠ □ □ B.	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 30, 20	Merger Change of Name				
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/0	662,686	l	В.	Patent No).(s)
			Additional numbers attack	hed?	□ '	Yes ⊠ No	
	C.	Title of Application: <u>A DE</u>	VICE FOR INTENSIFY	ING	<u>A FI</u>	LAME	
5.		ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mair		6.	Tota	al number o	of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7.	I t	Please cha otal fee (3	rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				8.			rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.
							·
9.	To original	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be ginal document. The A. Oliff Registration No. 27, rett L. Silver Registration No. 60	075	on is t	rue a		and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 14, 2010

PATENT REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0997

			ASSIGNMENT
		(1)	Mika KOLJONEN (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)
	Name(8) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
		(4)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid n of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BURN BOOSTER OY
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• •	LATOTIE 25, FIN-37500 LEMPAALA, FINLAND
		the ent inventi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	A DEVICE FOR INTENSIFYING A FLAME
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 145438
		for wh	with the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Sigolog of Application	(12)	on <u>April 30, 2010</u>
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/662,686
		filed	April 28, 2010
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agn identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree patent on a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at the convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary the of this document.	n, and any gree may s to exect invision the nobtain is to exect ona! Convs to perforted States wizes and g from said therein a nding on ny grants to desiral	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eroof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ng evidence and going forward with such interference. In all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or spatent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
		ted by th	te undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	0430 2010		Inventor Signature Whe L (SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date			
Date			
Date			
Date			Inventor Signature (3EAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 024388 FRAME: 0998

Date 04 30 2010

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here;